
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1423

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:9/9/2021 9/9/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Third Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Shanghai
Zhenhu Heavy Industries Co., Ltd. Inc., a/k/a ZPMC, for Construction, Transportation, Erection,
Testing, and Commissioning of Low-Profile Super Post Panamax Container Handling Gantry Cranes
for Port Everglades, Agreement No. X2111385P1, increasing the lump sum purchase price of each of
three option cranes from $13,800,000 to $15,100,000 per crane, extending the substantial completion
period from 25 months to 27 months after the issuance date of the First Notice to Proceed, and
modifying other provisions regarding the timing of the First Notice to Proceed, design modifications,
sources of supply, and spare parts; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - ZPMC Letter for PEV STS Cranes, 2. Exhibit 2 - Third Amendment to Agreement with
ZPMC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

